TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST - TRADEMARKS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, Inc.		06/04/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Network Communications, Inc.
Street Address:	Two Sun Court NW
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Norcross
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30092
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 58

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85122730	AFRESULTS.COM
Serial Number:	85122737	AFRESULTS.COM MORE LEADS, MORE LEASES!
Serial Number:	85152666	AGENT SHERPA
Serial Number:	77742362	COMMUNITYSHERPA
Registration Number:	2385685	CORPORATE CHOICES
Serial Number:	77747534	DIGITALSHERPA
Serial Number:	85036399	HEALTHFITSHERPA
Serial Number:	77663987	ICONNECT
Registration Number:	3788334	INVIEW
Registration Number:	3788336	IPAK
Registration Number:	3735449	ITOUR
Serial Number:	85122724	MORE LEADS, MORE LEASES!
Serial Number:	77492473	NEDHOF
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 005042 FRAME: 0310

TRADEMARK |

Registration Number:	3564144	NEDHOF
Registration Number:	3564141	NEDHOF
Registration Number:	3564139	NEDHOF
Serial Number:	77492472	NEW ENGLAND DESIGN HALL OF FAME
Registration Number:	3590407	NEW ENGLAND DESIGN HALL OF FAME
Registration Number:	3590406	NEW ENGLAND DESIGN HALL OF FAME
Registration Number:	3659564	NEW ENGLAND DESIGN HALL OF FAME
Registration Number:	3691183	NEW HOME FINDER
Registration Number:	3797434	SAY IT!
Registration Number:	3511401	ST. LOUIS HOMES + LIFESTYLES
Registration Number:	2391262	"THE ORIGINAL" APARTMENT MAGAZINE
Registration Number:	2057413	APARTMENT BLUE BOOK
Serial Number:	76580167	APARTMENT FINDER
Registration Number:	3168273	AT HOME IN ARKANSAS
Registration Number:	2741476	AT HOME IN ARKANSAS
Registration Number:	2824708	ATLANTA HOMES
Registration Number:	2827715	ATLANTAHOMES & LIFESTYLES
Registration Number:	1830930	ATLANTAHOMES AND LIFESTYLES
Registration Number:	2873626	BLACK'S GUIDE
Registration Number:	2736391	COLORADO HOMES & LIFESTYLES
Registration Number:	3129784	ENCLAVE
Registration Number:	3337014	FASTVALUES
Registration Number:	2859849	HOMEIMPROVEMENT
Registration Number:	2966392	HOMES & LIFESTYLES PUBLISHING COMPANY
Registration Number:	1944139	HOMETOUR
Registration Number:	2954180	LIVINGCHOICES
Registration Number:	2822675	LIVINGCHOICES.COM
Registration Number:	2935776	MATURE LIVING CHOICES
Registration Number:	2170725	MOUNTAIN LIVING
Registration Number:	2584730	NCI
Registration Number:	2658001	NETWORK COMMUNICATIONS INC.
Registration Number:	3102440	NEW ENGLAND HOME
Registration Number:	2921995	NEW HOME FINDER
Registration Number:	3460451	NEW HOMES JOURNAL
Registration Number:	2492583	REALESTATEBOOK.COM
<u> </u>	1	TRADEMARK

	2293780	RELOCATING IN LAS VEGAS
Registration Number:	3152358	RELOCATING IN SAINT LOUIS
Registration Number:	2810668	SEATTLEHOMES AND LIFESTYLES
Registration Number:	3298138	SENIOR LIVING CHOICES
Registration Number:	2493671	ST. LOUIS HOMES & LIFESTYLES
Registration Number:	2810676	ST. LOUIS HOMES AND LIFESTYLES
Registration Number:	2292689	THE REAL ESTATE BOOK
Registration Number:	1996435	THE REAL ESTATE BOOK
Registration Number:	1734744	UNIQUE HOMES
Registration Number:	1241668	UNIQUE HOMES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125935955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-756-2132
Email: scott.kareff@srz.com

Correspondent Name: S. Kareff c/o Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP

Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	014951-1389
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott Kareff (014951-1389)
Signature:	/kc for sk/
Date:	06/06/2013

Total Attachments: 9

source=Trademark Release for Network Communications, Inc#page1.tif source=Trademark Release for Network Communications, Inc#page2.tif source=Trademark Release for Network Communications, Inc#page3.tif source=Trademark Release for Network Communications, Inc#page4.tif source=Trademark Release for Network Communications, Inc#page5.tif source=Trademark Release for Network Communications, Inc#page6.tif source=Trademark Release for Network Communications, Inc#page7.tif source=Trademark Release for Network Communications, Inc#page8.tif source=Trademark Release for Network Communications, Inc#page9.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS – TRADEMARKS

(Network Communications, Inc.)

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS – TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made and effective as of June 4, 2013 and is granted by Wells Fargo Capital Finance, Inc., acting in its capacity as Administrative Agent ("Releasor"), in favor of Network Communications, Inc., a Georgia corporation (the "Releasee").

WHEREAS, the Releasee entered into the Amended and Restated Borrower Security Agreement, dated January 7, 2011 (the "Security Agreement"), in favor of Releasor, and the Trademark Security Agreement, dated January 7, 2011, the Trademark Security Agreement, dated July 20, 2007, and the Assignment of Security Interest and Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement dated January 7, 2011(together, the "Trademark Security Agreements") in favor of Releasor, pursuant to which, among other things, the Releasee granted to Releasor a continuing security interest in all of the Releasee's right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral, including the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreements, respectively);

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreements were recorded at the United States Trademark Office at Reel 004234/Frame 0356 on June 30, 2010, at Reel 004453/Frame 0307 on January 14, 2011, and at Reel 004453/Frame 0227 on January 14, 2011;

WHEREAS, the Releasee has requested that Releasor release and discharge fully its security interests in the all of the Trademark Collateral, including all registrations and applications therefor and all rights associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, as stated in, and subject to the terms and conditions set forth in, the Payoff Letter dated the date hereof by and between Releasor and Releasee, Releasor is willing to release and discharge fully its security interests in and to the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Release of Trademark Collateral</u>. Releasor hereby, without any representation or warranty and without any recourse of any kind to Releasor, releases, relinquishes and discharges its security interests in the Trademark Collateral, including the items listed on Schedule I hereto.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Releasor agrees that, following the date hereof and at Releasee's reasonable request, and at Releasee's cost and expense, it will promptly execute and file, or cause to be filed, such further or other documents or instruments as are necessary or desirable to better evidence or otherwise further effect the foregoing release of its security interests in the Trademark Collateral.

2817462

3. Miscellaneous

- (a) <u>Governing Law</u>. The validity of this Release, the construction, interpretation, and enforcement hereof, and the rights of the parties hereto with respect to all matters arising hereunder or related hereto shall be determined under, governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.
- (b) <u>Counterparts</u>. This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which taken together shall constitute one agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of this Release by telefacsimile or other electronic method of transmission shall be equally as effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart of this Release. Any party delivering an executed counterpart of this Release by telefacsimile or other electronic method of transmission also shall deliver an original executed counterpart of this Release, but the failure to deliver an original executed counterpart shall not affect the validity, enforceability or binding effect of this Release.
- (c) <u>Severability</u>. Any provision of this Release that is prohibited or unenforceable shall be ineffective to the extent of such prohibition or unenforceability without invalidating the remaining provisions hereof in that jurisdiction or affecting the validity or enforceability of such provision in any other jurisdiction.
- (d) <u>Headings</u>. Headings used in this Release are for convenience only and shall not be used in connection with the interpretation of any provision hereof.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

2817462 - 2 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Releasor has caused this Release to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date set forth above.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, INC.

By: Name:

Title:

Kce President

Release of Security Interests – Trademarks

2817462

SCHEDULE I

Trademark Collateral

2817462 - 4 -

Schedule 1

Trademark	Country / State	Status	Application or Registration No.	Application Date or Registration Date
AFRESULTS.COM	U.S. Federal	Pending	85/122730	9/3/10
AFRESULTS.COM MORE LEADS, MORE LEASES!	U.S. Federal	Pending	85/122737	9/3/10
AGENT SHERPA	U.S. Federal	Pending	85/152666	10/14/10
COMMUNITYSHERPA	U.S. Federal	Pending	77/742362	5/21/09
CORPORATE CHOICES	U.S. Federal	Registered	2385685	9/12/00
DIGITALSHERPA	U.S. Federal	Pending	77/747534	5/29/09
HEALTHFITSHERPA	U.S. Federal	Pending	85/036399	5/12/10
ICONNECT	U.S. Federal	Pending	77/663987	2/5/09
INVIEW	U.S. Federal	Registered	3788334	5/11/10
IPAK	U.S. Federal	Registered	3788336	5/11/10
ITOUR	U.S. Federal	Registered	3735449	1/5/10
MORE LEADS, MORE LEASES!	U.S. Federal	Pending	85/122724	9/3/10
NEDHOF	U.S. Federal	Pending	77/492473	6/8/08
NEDHOF	U.S. Federal	Registered	3564144	1/20/09
NEDHOF	U.S. Federal	Registered	3564141	1/20/09
NEDHOF	U.S. Federal	Registered	3564139	1/20/09
NEW ENGLAND DESIGN HALL OF FAME	U.S. Federal	Pending	77/492472	6/8/08

NEW ENGLAND DESIGN HALL OF FAME	U.S. Federal	Registered	3590407	3/17/09
NEW ENGLAND DESIGN HALL OF FAME	U.S. Federal	Registered	3590406	3/17/09
NEW ENGLAND DESIGN HALL OF FAME	U.S. Federal	Registered	3659564	7/21/09
NEW HOME FINDER	U.S. Federal	Registered	3691183	10/6/09
SAY IT!	U.S. Federal	Registered	3797434	6/1/10
ST. LOUIS HOMES + LIFESTYLES	U.S. Federal	Registered	3511401	10/7/08

Trademark	Country / State	Status	Application or Registration No.	Application Date or Registration Date
"THE ORIGINAL" APARTMENT FINDER	U.S. Federal	Registered	2391262	10/3/00
APARTMENT BLUE BOOK	U.S. Federal	Registered	2057413	4/29/97
APARTMENT FINDER*	U.S. Federal	Pending	76/580167	3/10/04
AT HOME IN ARKANSAS	U.S. Federal	Registered	3168273	11/7/06
AT HOME IN ARKANSAS	U.S. Federal	Registered	2741476	7/29/03
ATLANTA HOMES	U.S. Federal	Registered	2824708	3/23/04
ATLANTA HOMES & LIFESTYLES	U.S. Federal	Registered	2827715	3/30/04
ATLANTA HOMES & LIFESTYLES (Stylized)	U.S. Federal	Registered	1830930	4/12/94
BLACK'S GUIDE	U.S. Federal	Registered	2873626	8/17/04
COLORADO HOMES & LIFESTYLES	U.S. Federal	Registered	2736391	7/15/03
ENCLAVE	U.S. Federal	Registered	3129784	8/15/06
FASTVALUES	U.S. Federal	Registered	3337014	11/13/07
HOMEIMPROVEMENT	U.S. Federal	Registered	2859849	7/6/04
HOMES & LIFESTYLES PUBLISHING COMPANY	U.S. Federal	Registered	2966392	7/12/05
HOMETOUR	U.S. Federal	Registered	1944139	12/26/95

		1		
LIVINGCHOICES	U.S. Federal	Registered	2954180	5/24/05
LIVINGCHOICES.COM (and Design)	U.S. Federal	Registered	2822675	3/16/04
MATURE LIVING CHOICES	U.S. Federal	Registered	2935776	3/29/05
MOUNTAIN LIVING	U.S. Federal	Registered	2170725	7/7/98
NCI	U.S. Federal	Registered	2584730	6/25/02
NETWORK COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	U.S. Federal	Registered	2658001	12/10/02
NEW ENGLAND HOME	U.S. Federal	Registered	3102440	6/6/06
NEW HOME FINDER (and Design)	U.S. Federal	Registered	2921995	2/1/05
NEW HOMES JOURNAL	U.S. Federal	Registered	3460451	7/8/08
REALESTATEBOOK.COM	U.S. Federal	Registered	2492583	9/25/01
RELOCATING IN LAS VEGAS	U.S. Federal	Registered	2293780	11/16/99
RELOCATING IN SAINT LOUIS	U.S. Federal	Registered	3152358	10/3/06
SEATTLE HOMES & LIFESTYLE	U.S. Federal	Registered	2810668	2/3/04
SENIOR LIVING CHOICES	U.S. Federal	Registered	3298138	9/25/07
ST. LOUIS HOMES & LIFESTYLES	U.S. Federal	Registered	2493671	9/25/01
ST. LOUIS HOMES AND LIFESTYLES	U.S. Federal	Registered	2810676	2/3/04
THE REAL ESTATE BOOK	U.S. Federal	Registered	2292689	11/16/99

THE REAL ESTATE BOOK (and Design)	U.S. Federal	Registered	1996435	8/27/96
UNIQUE HOMES (Stylized)	U.S. Federal	Registered	1734744	11/24/92
UNIQUE HOMES	U.S. Federal	Registered	1241668	6/7/83

Non-U.S. Trademark

Trademark	Country / State	Status	Application or Registration No.	Application Date or Registration Date
GOLFER THE GREAT GOLF VALUES MAGAZINE	Canada	Registered	TMA501047	9/21/98

TRADEMARK REEL: 005042 FRAME: 0321

RECORDED: 06/06/2013